District of Columbia Government Salary Schedule: Department of Behavioral Health
PSYCHOLOGIST INTERNS and RESIDENTS

Fiscal Year:
Effective Date:

Union/Nonunion:

Pay Plan/Schedule:
Peoplesoft Schedule:

% Increase:
Resolution Number:

Date of Resolution:

Grade
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2020

October 13, 2019

Union
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Salary
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26,617
28,512
31,593

36,382
40,323
48,794
48,794

24,286
26,617
28,517
31,593

Service Code Definition: A94

CBU Code: SEG
Series: 0180

Category

Clinical Psychology Interns
2nd Year Pre-Doctoral

3rd Year Pre-Doctoral

4th Year Pre-Doctoral

Clinical Psychology Resident
Ph.D without Internship

Ph.D with Internship

2nd Year Resident

3rd Year Resident

Group Dynamics Training Intern
1st Year
2nd Year
3rd Year
4th Year

18/01
18/02
18/03
18/04

B e

36,382
42,856
44,265
48,796

Group Dynamics Training Resident

Approved training after attainment of Ph.D.

Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. plus 1-2 years relevant post doctoral experience
Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. plus 3 or more years relevant post-doctoral experience
Approved training after attainment of M.D. with internship or equivalent graduate medical education



Group Dynamics Training Resident
46,928 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. & 1 year post-doctoral training
48,799 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. & | year post-doctoral training plus 1-2 years relevant post-doctoral experience
49,648 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. & 1 year post-doctoral training plus 3 years or more relevant post-doctoral experience
52,518 Approved training after attainment of M.D. with internship plus 1 year graduate medical education
54,645 Approved training after attainment of M.D. with internship plus 2 years graduate medical education
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Group Psychotherapy Intern
20/01 % 28,515 Approved training after minimum of 2 years post graduate training
20/02 % 31,593 Approved training after minimum of 3 years post graduate training

Group Dynamics Training Resident

21/01 $ 43,368 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. with clinical internship

21/02 % 44,265 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. with clinical internship plus 1-2 years relevant post-doctoral experience

21/03  $ 48,206 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. with clinical internship plus 3 or more years relevant post-doctoral experience
21/04 % 48,799 Approved training after attainment of M.D. with clinical internship or equivalent grade medical education

22/01 % 48,799 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. with clinical internship & 1 year post-doctoral training
22/02 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. with clinical internship & 1 year post-doctoral training plus 1-2 years relevant post-doctoral
$ 50,516 experience
22/03 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. with internship or equivalent grade medical education plus 1 year graduate medical education
$ 52,518
22/04 Approved training after attainment of Ph.D. with clinical internship & 1 year post-doctoral training plus 3 years relevant post-doctoral
$ 52,540 experience
22/05 ¢ 54703 Approved training after attainment of M.D. with internship or equivalent grade medical education plus 1 year graduate medical education
22/06 ¢ 57 200 Approved training after attainment of M.D. with internship or equivalent grade medical education plus 3 years graduate medical education



